
2017-R3063

Senate Resolution No. 3063

BY: Senator FLANAGAN

ESTABLISHING a plan setting forth an itemized list

of grantees for a certain appropriation for the

2017-18 state fiscal year for grants in aid for

drug, violence, and crime control and prevention

programs; for grants that prevent domestic violence

or aid victims of domestic violence; grants for

civil or criminal domestic violence legal services

or veterans civil or criminal legal services; grants

for law enforcement, anti-drug, anti-violence, crime

prevention and treatment programs; and grants for

law enforcement and emergency service agencies for

equipment and technology enhancements, as required

by a plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees

with the amount to be received by each, or the

methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such

plan shall be subject to the approval of the

temporary president of the senate and the director

of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such

monies, which resolution must be approved by a

majority vote of all members elected to the senate

upon a roll call vote; amending senate resolution

R6506 that establishes a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees for certain appropriations



for the 2016-17 state fiscal year; and amending

senate resolution R6135 that establishes a plan

setting forth an itemized list of grantees for

certain appropriations for the 2014-15 state fiscal

year.

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities budget to the crime prevention and reduction strategies

program from the special revenue fund/Edward Byrne Memorial Grant

account for grants in aid for drug, violence, and crime control and

prevention programs. Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a

plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be

received by each, or the methodology for allocating such

appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the approval of the

temporary president of the senate and the director of the budget and

thereafter shall be included in a resolution calling for the

expenditure of such monies, which resolution must be approved by a

majority vote of all members elected to the senate upon a roll call

vote, in accordance with the following schedule:

Champlain Valley Family Center

$14,000

Chautauqua County Sheriff's Office

$30,000

City of Poughkeepsie Police Department

$30,000

Essex County District Attorney's Office

$15,000

Franklin County District Attorney's Office

$15,000



Lewis County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

New York City Police Department

(NYPD) - Prevention Drug Education

Program

$20,000

Orange County District Attorney's Office

$50,000

Orange County District Attorney's Office

$25,000

Suffolk County Police Department

$45,000

Sullivan County District Attorney's Office

$25,000

The Jake Koenigsdorf Foundation

$5,000

Tupper Lake Police Department

$6,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, from the crime prevention and

reduction strategies program for grants that prevent domestic violence

or aid victims of domestic violence. For services and expenses of law

enforcement, anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control and prevention

programs. Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting

forth an itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by

each, or the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan

shall be subject to the approval of the temporary president of the

senate and the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included

in a resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected



to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

A New Hope Center, Incorporated

$10,000

Adelante of Suffolk

$25,000

Alternatives for Battered Women, Incorporated

$25,000

ARAB Family Support Center

$15,000

Catholic Charities of Chenango County

$5,000

Catholic Charities of Delaware,

Otsego and Schoharie Counties

$16,000

Catholic Charities of Herkimer County

$16,000

Catholic Charities Serving Saratoga,

Warren and Washington Counties

$25,000

Cayuga/Seneca Community Action Agency,

Incorporated

$20,000

Chemung County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Circulo de la Hispanidad, Incorporated

$35,000

City of Jamestown Police Department - Project

Crossroads

$60,000



Columbia County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Delaware Opportunities, Incorporated

$6,000

Domestic Violence and Rape Crisis of

Saratoga County d/b/a Wellspring

$20,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$25,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$20,000

Family and Children Services of Niagara -

Passages

$10,000

Family Justice Center of Erie County (Amherst)

$25,000

Family Justice Center of Erie County

$100,000

Family Services, Incorporated -

Domestic Abuse Response Team (DART)

$35,000

Hispanic Counseling Center

$35,000

Hope's Door, Incorporated

$5,000

Judicial Process Commission, Incorporated

$15,000

Judicial Process Commission, Incorporated

$10,000

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$56,858



L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Society of Rochester, New York

$25,000

Lewis County Opportunities, Incorporated

$10,000

Mechanicville Area Community Service

Center, Incorporated

$10,000

Monroe County District Attorney's

Office - Domestic Violence Bureau

$50,000

My Sister's Place, Incorporated

$10,000

NIA Community Services, Incorporated

$15,000

Oneida County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

Opportunities for Otsego, Incorporated

$16,000

Oswego County Opportunities, Incorporated

$25,000

Parents for Megan's Law and the Crime Victims

Center

$25,000

Planned Parenthood Mohawk Hudson -

Warren and Washington Counties

$25,000

Putnam/Northern Westchester Women's Resource

Center

$15,000



Rensselaer County District Attorney's Office

$10,000

Safe Homes of Orange County

$50,000

Safe Horizon, Incorporated

$15,000

Salvation Army

$20,000

Schuyler County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

St. Lawrence Valley Renewal House for

Victims of Family Violence,

Incorporated

$25,000

Steuben County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Suicide Prevention and Crisis Service,

Incorporated

$25,000

The Capital District's Women's Bar

Association Legal Project,

Incorporated

$90,000

The Healing Center

$15,000

The Partnership for Ontario County

$50,000

The Retreat, Incorporated

$17,142

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated



$25,000

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$50,000

The Sunset Park Health Council,

Incorporated d/b/a NYU Lutheran

Family Health Centers

$15,000

Tompkins County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Victims Assistance Center of

Jefferson County, Incorporated

$30,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$75,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$25,000

Westchester Community Opportunity Program,

Incorporated

$10,000

Yates County District Attorney's Office

$6,000

Youth Environmental Services, Incorporated

$30,000

YWCA Mohawk Valley

$20,000

YWCA of Binghamton and Broome County, New York

$10,000

YWCA of Cortland New York

$16,000



YWCA of Genesee County, Incorporated

$10,000

YWCA of Syracuse and Onondaga County

$30,000

YWCA of the Niagara Frontier

$20,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities budget to the crime prevention and reduction strategies

program from the special revenue fund/legal services assistance

account, for grants for civil or criminal domestic violence legal

services or veterans civil or criminal legal services. Such funds

shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an itemized list

of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or the methodology

for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the

approval of the temporary president of the senate and the director of

the budget and thereafter shall be included in a resolution calling

for the expenditure of such monies, which resolution must be approved

by a majority vote of all members elected to the senate upon a roll

call vote, in accordance with the following schedule:

Crimes Victims Assistance Center, Incorporated

$25,000

Catholic Charities of Fulton and Montgomery

Counties

$70,000

District Attorney's Office - Brooklyn

$25,000

Empire Justice Center, Incorporated

$20,000

Grace Smith House of Dutchess County



$20,015

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$50,000

L.I. Against Domestic Violence, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Bureau of Buffalo, Incorporated

$25,000

Legal Aid Society of Mid-New York, Incorporated

$15,000

Legal Aid Society of Mid-New York, Incorporated

$30,000

Legal Aid Society of Northeastern New

York/Clinton, Franklin and Essex

Counties

$35,000

Legal Services New York City - Staten Island

Legal Services

$55,000

Legal Services of the Hudson Valley

$35,000

McMahon Ryan Advocacy Group

$25,000

Nassau Suffolk Law Services Committee,

Incorporated

$57,143

Nassau Suffolk Law Services Committee,

Incorporated

$10,285

New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Kings

County

$25,000



New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Kings

County

$25,000

New York Legal Assistance Group

(NYLAG) - Richmond County

$100,000

Rockland County District Attorney's Office

$25,000

S.O.S Shelter, Incorporated

$10,000

The Retreat, Incorporated

$70,000

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$57,557

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$25,000

Touro College - Touro Law Center

Veterans' and Service Members'

Rights Clinic

$25,000

Vera House, Incorporated

$25,000

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$25,000

Washington County District Attorney's Office

$15,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for law enforcement,

anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control, and prevention programs. Such



funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Amsterdam Police Department

$25,000

Bivona Child Advocacy Center

$20,000

Brighton Police Department

$10,000

Brockport Village Police Department

$5,000

Broome County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

Caledonia Police Department

$7,500

Cattaraugus County / Allegany County - joint

initiatives

$90,000

Cayuga County

$10,000

Center for Dispute Settlement, Incorporated

$25,000

Chances and Change, Incorporated

$7,500



Chautauqua County Sheriff's Office

$45,000

Chemung County Sheriff's Office

$7,500

Chenango County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

City of Auburn Police Department

$20,000

City of Beacon Police Department

$10,000

City of Binghamton Police Department

$25,000

City of Elmira Police Department

$40,000

City of Glen Cove: Anti-Gang Initiative

$32,143

City of Glen Cove: Teen Court Program

$25,000

City of Jamestown Police Department

$25,000

City of Lockport Police Department

$20,000

City of Niagara Falls Police Department

$20,000

City of Rochester Police Department

$10,000

City of Sherrill Police Department

$10,000

City of Utica Police Department

$55,000

Clinton County Department of



Probation / Community Service

Program

$20,000

Columbia County Sheriff's Office

$17,500

Connetquot Cares Coalition

$10,000

Cortland County Sheriff's Department

$20,000

Diocese of Brooklyn

$20,000

District Attorney's Office - Richmond County

$100,000

Drug Crisis in Our Backyard, Incorporated

$10,000

Dutchess County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

Dutchess County Sheriff's Department

$20,000

Dynamite Youth

$20,000

EAC, Incorporated

$107,000

East Rochester Police Department

$5,000

Erie County Sheriff's Office

$110,000

Fairport Police Department

$5,000

Fulton County Sheriff's Department

$25,000

Galway Police Department



$10,000

Gates Police Department

$10,000

Genesee County Sheriff's Office

$26,667

Glenville Police Department

$5,000

Greece Police Department

$10,000

Greene County Sheriff's Office

$16,500

Guilderland Police Department

$14,000

Hamilton County Sheriff's Department

$5,000

Haverstraw Town Police Department

$25,000

Irondequoit Police Department

$10,000

Jefferson County

$27,000

Kenmore Police Department

$5,000

Lewis County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

Lewiston Police Department

$5,000

Lifeline Mediation Center

$50,000

Lindenhurst Community Cares Coalition,

Incorporated



$10,000

Long Island Citizens for Community Values,

Incorporated

$10,000

Long Island Council on Alcoholism and

Drug Dependence, Incorporated

$25,000

Long Island Council on Alcoholism and

Drug Dependence, Incorporated

$75,000

Long Island Network of Community

Services (LINCS), Incorporated

$35,000

Man in the Mirror, Incorporated

$10,000

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

Mount Pleasant Police Department

$10,000

Nassau County Police Department

$20,000

National Federation of Just

Communities - First Time Last Time

Program

$75,000

NCS Community Development Corporation

(Lyell-Otis Neighborhood)

$5,000

New York City Police Department -

63rd Precinct - Auxiliary Police



$40,000

New York City Police Department - 68th Precinct

$37,000

New York City Police Department

(NYPD) - Prevention Drug Education

Program

$25,000

Niagara County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Niskayuna Police Department

$5,000

North Area Athletic and Education Center

$60,000

North Shore Youth Council

$20,000

Ogden Town Police Department

$5,000

Ontario County

$10,000

Ontario County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Orleans County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Oswego County Sheriff's Department

$30,000

Parents for Megan's Law and the Crime Victims

Center

$20,000

Peace, Incorporated

$20,000

Peekskill City Police Department



$5,000

Port Washington Police Department

$10,000

Putnam County Probation Department

$5,000

Putnam County Sheriff's Department

$10,000

Putnam County Sheriff's Department

$15,000

Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Rochester Area Crime Stoppers, Incorporated

$20,000

Rotterdam Police Department

$6,000

S.T.R.O.N.G Youth, Incorporated

$20,000

Safe Homes of Orange County

$40,000

Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

$25,000

Saugerties Police Department

$6,000

Schenectady County Sheriff's Office

$17,500

Schenectady County Sheriff's Office

$10,000

Schuyler County Sheriff's Office

$7,500

Seneca County



$10,000

Seneca Falls Central School District

$4,000

St. Lawrence County Sheriff's Department

$30,000

Steuben County Sheriff's Office

$7,500

The Child Abuse Prevention Services (CAPS),

Incorporated

$10,000

The Child Abuse Prevention Services (CAPS),

Incorporated

$20,000

The Child Abuse Prevention Services (CAPS),

Incorporated

$7,143

The Neighborhood House of Sayville

$15,000

The Resource Training Center,

Incorporated d/b/a The Resource

Counseling Center

$20,000

The Safe Center LI, Incorporated

$75,143

The Sunshine Center, Incorporated

$30,000

Thomas' Hope Foundation, Incorporated

$15,000

Tioga County Sheriff's Office

$20,000

Tompkins County Sheriff's Office



$7,500

Town of Amherst Police Department

$30,000

Town of Brookhaven

$25,000

Town of Durham Police Department

$5,000

Town of Fulton

$3,000

Town of Islip

$25,000

Town of New Hartford Police Department

$10,000

Town of Plattekill Police Department

$20,000

Town of Poughkeepsie Police Department

$20,000

Town of Stillwater

$6,250

Turning Point Brooklyn

$20,000

Village of Boonville Police Department

$10,000

Village of Cornwall-on-Hudson Police Department

$40,000

Village of Deposit Police Department

$5,000

Village of Dryden Police Department

$30,000

Village of Floral Park

$10,000

Village of Great Neck Estates



$5,000

Village of Hamburg Police Department

$20,000

Village of Kensington

$5,000

Village of Lowville Police Department

$5,000

Village of Maybrook Police Department

$25,000

Village of Medina Police Department

$5,000

Village of Millbrook Police Department

$2,500

Village of Millerton Police Department

$2,500

Village of Mount Kisco

$5,000

Village of Oxford Police Department

$5,000

Village of Philmont

$6,250

Village of Pleasantville Police Department

$5,000

Village of Pulaski

$5,000

Village of Spencer Police Department

$5,000

Village of Wappingers Falls Police Department

$5,904

Warren County District Attorney's Office

$15,000



Washington County District Attorney's Office

$15,000

Wayne County

$16,000

West Islip Enrichment Services, Incorporated

$10,000

Yates County Sheriff's Office

$35,000

Yorktown Police Department

$10,000

Youngstown Police Department

$5,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017 which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for law enforcement and

emergency services agencies for equipment and technology enhancements.

Such funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an

itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Alplaus Fire Department (Glenville Fire District

2)

$10,000

Apalachin Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000



Bainbridge Fire Department

$5,000

Brier Hill Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000

Brisben Fire Department

$5,000

Buchanan Engine Company No. 1 Incorporated

$8,000

Bushnell's Basin Fire Association, Incorporated

$4,000

Campville Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000

Candor Emergency Squad, Incorporated

$5,000

Caughdenoy Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$2,000

Central Square Fire Company No. 1

$2,000

Chemung Fire District No. 1

$5,000

Chenango Bridge Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Chenango Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Chenango Forks Volunteer Fire Company,

Incorporated

$5,000

City of Newburgh Fire Department

$50,000

Cody Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000



Conklin Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000

Coventry Emergency Squad, Incorporated

$5,000

Coxsackie Hose Company No. 3

$25,000

DeKalb Junction Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$2,000

East Maine Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

East Rochester Fire Department

$4,000

East Shelby Volunteer Fire Company

$12,500

Edwards Fire Department, Incorporated

$2,000

Egypt Fire Department

$4,000

Fairport Fire Department

$5,000

Fishers Fire Department

$4,000

Five Mile Point Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Freehold Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,500

Gouverneur Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000

Granby Center Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,000



Greene Emergency Squad, Incorporated

$5,000

Halsey Valley Fire Company, Incorporated #2

$5,000

Hammond Fire and Rescue, Incorporated

$2,000

Hancock Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000

Hannibal Fire Company

$2,500

Harpur's Ferry-Student Volunteer Ambulance

Service, Ltd

$25,000

Hermon Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

$2,000

Heuvelton Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000

Hillcrest Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Honeoye Falls Fire Department

$4,000

Ionia Volunteer Fire Company

$5,000

Kenmore Volunteer Fire Department

$25,000

Lacona Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,500

Laurelton Fire Department

$4,000

Lewis County

$7,000

Lisbon Volunteer Fire Corporation



$2,000

Louisville Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$18,000

Madrid Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

$2,000

Maine Emergency Squad, Incorporated

$5,000

Mariaville Volunteer Fire Department

$6,000

McDonough Fire Department, Incorporated

$5,000

Medway-Grapeville Fire Company

$5,000

Mexico Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated

$2,500

Miller Hose Company, Incorporated

$12,500

Minetto Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,500

Montrose Fire District

$10,000

Morley Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000

Morristown Fire Company

$2,000

New Haven Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,500

Newark Valley Fire Department

$5,000

North Salem Volunteer Ambulance Corps.



$5,000

Northville Firemen's Association, Incorporated

$22,000

Olive Fire Department No. 1, Incorporated

$35,000

Oneida County Volunteer Fire Association

$15,000

Palermo Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,000

Parish Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,500

Point Pleasant Fire Department

$4,000

Prospect Terrace Fire Company, Incorporated

$5,000

Pyrites Fire Corporation

$2,000

Rensselaer Falls Volunteer Fire and Rescue,

Incorporated

$2,000

Richville Volunteer Fire Company, Incorporated

$2,000

Ridge Culver Fire Department

$4,000

Ringgold Fire Company Number One of Pulaski, New

York

$2,500

Rockwood-Garoga-Lassellsville Volunteer Fire

Company

$5,000

Ruby Fire Department, Incorporated

$10,000



Sciba Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,500

Sir William Johnson Volunteer Fire Department

$18,000

Somers Fire District

$10,000

South Minden Volunteer Fire Department

$10,000

South Rondout Fire District

$10,000

Springfield Fire District

$10,000

St. Lawrence County

$8,000

St. Paul Boulevard Fire Department

$4,000

Theresa Fire Department, Incorporated

$6,000

Tioga Fire Company, Incorporated #1

$5,000

Town of Canton

$2,000

Town of Colesville Fire Company No. 1,

Incorporated

$5,000

Town of Florida Volunteer Fire Department

$9,000

Town of Fowler

$2,000

Town of Hancock Volunteer Ambulance Corps,

Incorporated



$5,000

Ulster County Ambulance Association

$5,000

Ulster Hose Company No. 5

$4,500

Valhalla Ambulance Corps., Incorporated

$7,000

Victor Fire Department

$4,000

Village of Horseheads

$30,000

Volney Volunteer Fire Corporation

$2,000

Waddington Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$2,000

Waverly-Barton Fire District

$5,000

Wells Volunteer Fire Company

$10,000

West Monroe Volunteer Fire Department,

Incorporated

$5,000

West Oneonta Fire District

$30,000

Windsor Emergency Services, Incorporated

$5,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2016, as reappropriated in

section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017, which enacts the aid to

localities budget to the crime prevention and reduction strategies



program from the special revenue fund/legal services assistance

account, for grants for civil or criminal domestic violence legal

services or veterans legal services. Such funds shall be apportioned

pursuant to a plan setting forth an itemized list of grantees with the

amount to be received by each, or the methodology for allocating such

appropriation. Such plan shall be subject to the approval of the

temporary president of the senate and the director of the budget and

thereafter shall be included in a resolution calling for the

expenditure of such monies, which resolution must be approved by a

majority vote of all members elected to the senate upon a roll call

vote, in accordance with the following schedule:

New York Legal Assistance Group (NYLAG) - Long

Island

$280,000

Town of Amherst Domestic Violence Court

$15,000

Town of Clarence Justice Court

$13,333

Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk,

Incorporated

$20,000

YWCA of Genesee County, Incorporated

$15,000

RESOLVED, That pursuant to and as required by moneys appropriated

in section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2016, as reappropriated in

section 1 of chapter 53 of the laws of 2017, which enacts the aid to

localities, local assistance account, for grants for law enforcement,

anti-drug, anti-violence, crime control, and prevention programs. Such

funds shall be apportioned pursuant to a plan setting forth an



itemized list of grantees with the amount to be received by each, or

the methodology for allocating such appropriation. Such plan shall be

subject to the approval of the temporary president of the senate and

the director of the budget and thereafter shall be included in a

resolution calling for the expenditure of such monies, which

resolution must be approved by a majority vote of all members elected

to the senate upon a roll call vote, in accordance with the following

schedule:

Batavia City Police Department

$10,000

City of Rochester Police Department (Genesee

Station)

$15,000

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

$15,000

Town of East Fishkill Police Department

$12,000

Town of Fishkill Police Department

$10,000

Town of Hyde Park Police Department

$8,581

Town of Kent Police Department

$5,000

Town of Pine Plains Police Department

$5,000

Village of Cold Spring Police Department

$2,500

Village of Endicott Police Department

$50,000

Village of Fishkill Police Department

$3,000



Village of LeRoy Police Department

$10,000

Village of Red Hook Police Department

$5,000

Village of Rhinebeck Police Department

$3,000

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 6506 of 2016 is amended as

follows:

[Niagara County Veterans Court] Lake

Ontario

Post 313 Veterans of Foreign Wars

$15,000

RESOLVED, That Senate Resolution 6135 of 2014 is amended as

follows:

[Town of Tonawanda] Family Justice

Center of Erie County, Incorporated

$25,000

[Long Island New York Law Enforcement

$89,000]

Albany County Sheriff's Office

$25,000

Council on Alcohol and Substance

Abuse of Livingston County,

Incorporated

$25,000

EHS, Incorporated



$25,000

New York City Police Department

(NYPD) 122nd Police Precinct -

Staten Island

$7,000

New York City Police Department

(NYPD) 123rd Police Precinct -

Staten Island

$7,000


